
Wave - Appeal Decisions Report
Lists the current information about FRNs affected by a given Funding Appeal Wave.

Criteria:

Appeal Wave is 190
Funding Year is or 2021

Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014840 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$10,780.88 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014810 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$14,227.59 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014814 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$15,387.22 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014821 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$34,331.12 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014797 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$634.31 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014794 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$10,830.30 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014787 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item 34,
36 was modified from
Connectors to Tr...

$52,088.21 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014828 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$1,473.67 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014837 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$7,538.05 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014842 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$15,719.85 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014849 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$21,924.49 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014850 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$13,208.72 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199014852 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN modified in
accordance with a RAL
request.||MR2:The
FRN was modified
fro...

$20,864.14 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199064272 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN 2199064272
in the total annual
amount of $761.29
with the service
provid...

$0.00 $0.00

A3 Communications,
Inc. (143007309)

School District 5 Of
Lexington And
Richland Counties
(127114)

SC 2199064273 IC Not
Funded

MR1:FRN 2199064273
in the total annual
amount of $28,929.02
with the service pro...

$0.00 $0.00

Advanced Network
Management, Inc.
(143028101)

Thatcher Unified
School District #4
(143057)

AZ 2199025538 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$35,319.70 to
$25,886.28 ...

$7,358.92 $7,358.92

Advanced Wireless,
Inc. (143047936)

Hmong American
Peace Academy
(16034028)

WI 2199051588 IC Funded
MR1:FRN Line Item
.001 was for both a
switch and cabling and
UPS and was split t...

$30,027.30 $30,027.30

Audio Video /
Technologies, inc
(143052712)

Putnam Westchester
Boces (123699) NY 2199039706 IC Not

Funded

MR1:FRN 2199039706
in the total annual
amount of $4050.00
with the service
provi...

$2,025.00 $0.00

BlueChalk Software,
LLC (143046569)

Scott County School
District R-V (137051) MO 2199047182 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,945.80 $7,945.80



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

BlueChalk Software,
LLC (143046569)

Scott County School
District R-V (137051) MO 2199047176 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,508.00 $0.00

CDW Government LLC
(143005588)

Community High
School Dist 099
(135677)

IL 2199018354 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$8,945.97 $8,945.97

Cebridge Telecom TX,
LP (143016446)

Little Elm Isd
(140470) TX 2199012243 IA Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$18,489.60 $18,489.60

Central Knox Inc
(143035655)

Marshall County
Board Of Educ
(128236)

TN 2199017466 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$126,472.00 $126,472.00

Chase Network
Services, LLC
(143050463)

Woden Indep School
District (140832) TX 2199037488 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$16,032.00 $16,032.00

Chickasaw Telecom,
Inc. (143028698)

Enid Indep School
District 57 (139947) OK 2199054134 BM Not

Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$210,494.00 to
$115,120.4...

$178,919.90 $0.00

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151)

Brunswick County
Schools (208677) NC 2199048015 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199048015.003
was modified from
Cabli...

$125,227.73 $125,227.73



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151)

Brunswick County
Schools (208677) NC 2199048004 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199048004.003
was modified from
Cabli...

$163,828.73 $163,828.73

CNIC, Inc.
(143024151)

Brunswick County
Schools (208677) NC 2199047988 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199047988.003
was modified from
Cabli...

$146,682.05 $146,682.05

Comnet Consulting,
Inc. (143052306)

Health Leadership
High School
(16076837)

NM 2199025327 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$504.29 $0.00

CompuNet, Inc.
(143020349)

Melba Joint School
Dist 136 (142725) ID 2199059575 BM Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$18,452.70 to
$17,327.52 ...

$12,129.26 $12,129.26

Computer Command
Corporation
(143005023)

Louise Indep School
District (141288) TX 2199062439 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,880.00 $0.00

Connect (143022687) Amherst Exempt Vlg
School Dist (129393) OH 2199020948 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$7,438.32 $7,438.32

Core BTS, Inc.
(143030838)

Midland Park Public
Schools (122830) NJ 2199041823 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$4773.36 to ;$2195.75
to ...

$1,145.17 $1,145.17



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Crumbacher Business
Systems Inc
(143051296)

St Michaels High
School (99314) NM 2199051173 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
Total Students for C2
Budget for BEN ST
MI...

$2,012.35 $0.00

Custom Applications,
Inc. (143051827)

Albuquerque
Christian School
(16073004)

NM 2199046593 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$204.00 $0.00

DataVox, Inc.
(143005726)

Bay City Indep
School District
(141274)

TX 2199054878 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
RAL request for FCC
Form 471 Form
Applicat...

$3,506.25 $3,506.25

Derby Tech Inc
(143005941)

Canton School
District R 5 (136962) MO 2199063453 IC Not

Funded

MR1:This is a new
FRN. It was created in
order to change the
service type reques...

$0.00 $0.00

DSI Technologies LLC
(143050367)

Jemez Mountain
School Dist 56
(143237)

NM 2199061464 BM Not
Funded

MR1:The funding
request amount was
reduced from
$36138.13 to
$22312.44 to remove...

$30,717.41 $0.00

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Lake Stevens School
District 4 (145225) WA 2199026384 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed
$32,593.96 to
$30,172.96 to re...

$14,970.79 $14,970.79

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Lake Stevens School
District 4 (145225) WA 2199025890 IA Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$28,074.65 to
$24,499.65 ...

$12,088.95 $12,088.95



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Ednetics, Inc.
(143008534)

Middleton School
District 134 (142728) ID 2199037852 IC Funded

MR1:The Type of
Internal
Connection/Product
Type for FRN Line
Item .008 was modi...

$149,455.43 $149,455.43

Edu Tek Limited
(143020725)

Putnam Westchester
Boces (123699) NY 2199039722 IC Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$3,850.00 $0.00

Educational Service
District 171
(143024499)

Cashmere School
District 222 (145385) WA 2199036551 MB Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$19,585.52 $0.00

ePlus Technology, Inc.
(143006553)

Butler Area School
District (125451) PA 2199038867 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item .008
was modified from
Switch to Cabling ...

$80,573.48 $80,573.48

Hanson Consulting,
Inc. (143048341)

Alma Area School
District (133302) WI 2199001126 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$3,360.00 $3,360.00

ITConnect
Incorporated
(143029690)

St Teresa Of Avila
School (98916) NM 2199061822 IC Not

Funded

MR1:The funding
request Line Item .002
was modified from
$240.00 to $0.00 to
rem...

$13,647.99 $0.00

Kentucky Educational
Development
Corporation (KEDC)
(143002859)

Morgan County
School District
(128921)

KY 2199052663 BM Funded

MR1:In consultation
with the applicant,
17003086 Morgan
County Schools
Athletic ...

$3,717.05 $3,717.05



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Knight Nets, Inc.
(143007392)

New World
Preparatory Charter
School (16061328)

NY 2199045566 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199045566.005 was
modified from Router
t...

$35,812.20 $35,812.20

Knight Nets, Inc.
(143007392)

St. Francis Of Assisi
Catholic Academy
(11485)

NY 2199058599 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The Type of
Product for FRN Line
Item 2199058599.001
was modified from
Opera...

$4,024.08 $0.00

Netsync Network
Solutions (143028685)

Brazoria County
Library System
(141320)

TX 2199059262 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Items
.003, .006 and .009
were modifie...

$87,268.91 $87,268.91

Orion Technology
Group, LLC
(143051484)

College Preparatory
Middle School - La
Mesa Spring Valley
(16065749)

CA 2199018379 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,919.40 $7,919.40

Orion Technology
Group, LLC
(143051484)

College Preparatory
Middle School - La
Mesa Spring Valley
(16065749)

CA 2199018352 MB Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$7,919.40 $7,919.40

PC Specialist
(143006183)

Coral Community
Charter School
(16082163)

NM 2199028129 BM Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$1,922.45 $1,922.45

Plateau
Telecommunications,
Inc (143004077)

Belen Public Library
(143232) NM 2199038406 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,570.76 $0.00



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

Poweron Technology
Services (143034017)

Native American
Community Charter
School (16064571)

NM 2199054099 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$55,741.35 $0.00

Poweron Technology
Services (143034017)

Native American
Community Charter
School (16064571)

NM 2199054234 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$8,362.47 $0.00

Presidio Networked
Solutions LLC
(143015315)

Kipp New Orleans
Schools (16062138) LA 2199061415 IC Funded

MR1:The Product Type
for FRN Line Item 005
was modified from
Operating System So...

$592,997.40 $592,997.40

Resilient Intelligent
Networks, LLC
(143031788)

Centerville (Leon) Isd
(230132) TX 2199029268 IC Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199029268.004 was
modified from ...

$48,853.95 $48,853.95

SHI Government
Solutions (143028315)

Cedars International
Academy Schools
(17025196)

TX 2199032987 IC Not
Funded

MR1:The
Service/Product Type
for FRN Line Item
2199032987.002 was
modified from...

$7,503.70 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Denair Unified
School District
(144365)

CA 2199032836 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$6,400.20 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Learning Center For
Deaf (770) MA 2199039000 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$26,753.40 to
$26,182.20 ...

$10,087.20 $10,087.20



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Putnam Westchester
Boces (123699) NY 2199040564 BM Not

Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$1,482.40 $0.00

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Putnam Westchester
Boces (123699) NY 2199039793 IC Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$7,222.20 $7,222.20

SHI International
Corpo. (143012572)

Red River Valley
Charter School
(99376)

NM 2199037698 IC Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted. MR1:The
applicant did not
submit any RAL
correctio...

$5,260.21 $0.00

Sirius Computer
Solutions, Inc.
(143004544)

Fort Leavenworth
Unif S D 207
(137559)

KS 2199059903 IC Funded

MR1:The amount of
the funding request
was changed from
$191,620.41 to
$189,926....

$56,225.73 $56,225.73

Skyline Technology
Solutions, LLC.
(143030106)

Harford County
School District
(126364)

MD 2199043504 BM Not
Funded

MR1:Approved as
submitted.
MR1:FRN(s) modified
in accordance with a
RAL reque...

$171,487.94 $0.00

Southwestern Bell
Telephone Company
(143004662)

Ferguson-Florissant
Sch Dist (136880) MO 2199032736 IA Funded

MR1:The Service Start
Date was changed
from 07-01-2021 to
08-01-2021 to agree
wi...

$278,797.24 $278,797.24

TELTRON DESIGN
GROUP LLC
(143034198)

Licking Heights
School Dist (129109) OH 2199056385 IC Funded

MR1:The Quantity for
FRN Line Item
2199056385.005 was
modified from 38 to 32
to ...

$344,758.37 $344,758.37



Service Provider
(SPIN) Applicant (BEN) State FRN Svc Status SLD Explanation Requested

Amount
Committed

Amount

The JDM Group
(143048002)

Allamuchy Township
School Dist (123042) NJ 2199033566 IC Funded

MR1:The FRN for line
item 2199033566.001
Type of Internal
Connection was
modifie...

$4,577.87 $4,577.87

Windstream
Communications, LLC
(143030766)

Ferguson-Florissant
Sch Dist (136880) MO 2199064355 IA Funded

MR1:The applicant did
not submit any RAL
corrections.

$82,603.53 $82,603.53

Windstream
Communications, LLC
(143030766)

Ferguson-Florissant
Sch Dist (136880) MO 2199032725 IA Funded

MR1:The Service End
Date was changed
from 06/30/2022 to
07/31/2021 to agree
with...

$27,534.51 $27,534.51

Source: E-rate Manager
E-RATE MANAGER is a registered trademark of Funds For Learning, LLC
Data generated on Tuesday, December 17th, 2024 at 08:10 AM CST

https://legacy.fundsforlearning.com

